POLK CITY

an The News



August 2022

Patricia Jackson, City Manager patricia.jackson@mypolkcity.org

Mayor Joe LaCascia joe.lacascia@mypolkcity.org Commissioner Michael T. Blethen michael.blethen@mypolkcity.org Commissioner Charles Nichols Charles.nichols@mypolkcity.org

Vice Mayor Wayne Harper

wayne.harper@mypolkcity.org Commissioner Randy Carroll randy.carroll@mypolkcity.org

For an appointment with any City Commissioner or the City Manager, please call 863-984-1375 x 238 City Commission Meetings are the 3rd Monday each month at 7:00 pm



Polk City Government Offices and the Library will be CLOSED Monday, September 5, 2022 in observance of Labor Day. Both will resume normal business hours on Tuesday, September 6, 2022.

Recap of July 18, 2022 City Commission Meeting

- Empire Pipe and Supply Proposal Meter and Register Installation and Infrastructure Approved
- CivilSurv Professional Services Proposal Business Park Phase 2 Approved
- CivilSurv Professional Services Proposal Potable Water System Support Services Approved

2021 Water Quality Reports



Polk City produces a Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) annually in accordance with regulatory guidelines. This report is designed to give customers a snapshot of the City's water quality for the previous year. The City's CCR, which has been approved by the Polk County Health Department, is available online for interested customers to view at the links provided below. Also, as a convenience, Polk City will provide hard copies upon request through the billing office; as well as being available in the lobby at City Hall, and the Library. Any questions concerning the City's CCR should be directed to Lori Pearson, Chief Operator @ 984-1375 x 401.

You can view "2021 CCR Reports for Polk City and Mount Olive.pdf" at: https://mypolkcity.org/2021-water-quality-reports-for-polk-city-and-mount-olive/

Polk County Schools



As the Summer is coming to an end and families reflect on their 2022 summer activities, we would like to remind you to drive cautiously. Beginning Wednesday, August 10, 2022 (first day of school), once again, you will share the roads with pedestrians, bicyclist, parents and school buses picking up and dropping off children. Please be mindful of the rules of the road, paying close attention to any school zone speed changes. Remember that one wrong move on your part could

affect others. Students, Educators and Parents have an awesome 2022-2023 School Year!!!!!!

Vpcoming fvents in Polk City

Feeding Polk City

Date/Time: Monthly, every 2nd & 4th Saturday, 10:00 a.m. (Saturday, August 13 & 27, 2022)

Venue: Donald Bronson Community Center, 124 Bronson Trail, Polk City, FL 33868

In collaboration with Feeding Tampa Bay and Polk City, Central Florida Health Care is providing a week's worth of food to local families in the Polk County community. Available on a first come, first serve basis, while supplies last.

Special Events 2022

Now that we are getting back into the swing of things, we are happy announce that Polk City will host its annual Safe Haven Halloween event on Thursday, October 27, 2022, as well as the Christmas Parade on Saturday, December 3, 2022. So, please stay tuned for greater details later on this year. Also, if you wish to volunteer for either of these events, please call Sheandolen Dunn at 863-984-1375 x 238.

> **If you have community activities or news that would be of interest to the Polk City service area, please contact Sheandolen Dunn sheandolen.dunn@mypolkcity.org - 863-984-1375 x 238.